

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 3116 of 2025

=====

RAHEMTULLA BHIKHABHAI KUMBHAR (Dismissed as not pressed, order
dtd. 12/02/2025) & ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

APPEARANCE DELETED for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR HARSHAD K PATEL(2844) for the Applicant(s) No. 3
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI**

Date : 02/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

1. S.O. to **25th July, 2025.**

1.1 Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till **further**
orders.

UMESH/-

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)