

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 3116 of 2025**

=====

RAHEMTULLA BHIKHABHAI KUMBHAR (Dismissed as not pressed, order
dtd. 12/02/2025) & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

APPEARANCE DELETED for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR HARSHAD K PATEL(2844) for the Applicant(s) No. 3
MR. K T BELADIYA(9101) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR. TIRTHRAJ PANDYA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 08/05/2026
ORAL ORDER

1. Learned APP Mr. Tirthraj Pandya has tendered a report dated 08.05.2026 signed by Mr. C.G. Joshi- Police Inspector, Deodar Police Station. The same is ordered to be taken on the record.
2. At the request of learned advocate Mr. Vipul Desai for Mr. K.T. Beladiya, learned advocate appearing for the respondent no.2, the matter is adjourned to 10.08.2026.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

prk